
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD Kihong Lee KOR Name of Course      
Referee HAGA Tetsuaki JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1360.0 m
Vertical Drop       260.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter GUMIZAWA toshiaki JPN Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN
Forerunners -A- OTA Mei JPN Forerunners -A- OTA Mei JPN

-B- YOSHIKAWA Manami JPN -B- YOSHIKAWA Manami JPN
-C- KANAMARU Kousetsu JPN -C- KANAMARU Kousetsu JPN
-D- KITABAYASHI Riki JPN -D- KITABAYASHI Riki JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 34(33)
Start time 08:35 Start time 12:30
Weather Cloud Weather Cloud
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.0 /  2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  2.0 /  3.0

Number of Competitors:82 F:980
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 12 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 93 JPN    56.24 5    59.82 1  1:56.06 0.00
2 7 307493 ANDO Asa 96 JPN    56.22 4  1:00.55 2  1:56.77 6.00
3 3 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    55.95 1  1:01.07 4  1:57.02 8.11
4 15 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN    56.61 7  1:01.22 6  1:57.83 14.95
5 4 307386 DENDA Kayo 95 JPN    56.15 3  1:01.88 14  1:58.03 16.63
6 8 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu 94 JPN    56.01 2  1:02.31 19  1:58.32 19.08
7 13 307706 KAWABATA Kaede 97 JPN    57.37 10  1:01.45 9  1:58.82 23.31
8 5 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio 96 JPN    56.32 6  1:02.51 21  1:58.83 23.39
9 2 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN    56.78 8  1:02.31 19  1:59.09 25.59

10 37 307679 SATO Haruka 97 JPN    58.15 15  1:01.16 5  1:59.31 27.44
11 14 307768 HAYASHI Ayuko 97 JPN    57.90 14  1:01.58 11  1:59.48 28.88
12 26 307122 KATO Nanako 93 JPN    58.18 16  1:01.35 8  1:59.53 29.30
13 10 307152 WATANABE Ayumi 93 JPN    57.53 13  1:02.10 16  1:59.63 30.14
14 18 307085 SAKAI Airi 92 JPN    57.45 11  1:02.27 18  1:59.72 30.90
15 19 307547 ITOU Kasumi 96 JPN    58.76 18  1:01.34 7  2:00.10 34.11
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 1 307561 MAKINO Rena 96 JPN    57.49 12  1:02.66 24  2:00.15 34.54
17 9 307689 NISHIMURA Sae 97 JPN    57.04 9  1:03.38 28  2:00.42 36.82
18 20 307447 MORI Asaka 95 JPN    59.69 27  1:00.77 3  2:00.46 37.15
19 36 307358 NAGASAKI Mai 95 JPN    58.84 19  1:01.94 15  2:00.78 39.86
20 27 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa 98 JPN    59.27 22  1:01.54 10  2:00.81 40.11
21 21 307335 NAKAMURA Chika 94 JPN    59.44 23  1:01.61 12  2:01.05 42.14
22 30 307233 MIYAKI Arisa 94 JPN    59.52 24  1:01.74 13  2:01.26 43.91
23 22 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu 96 JPN    58.71 17  1:02.78 26  2:01.49 45.85
24 17 307521 MATSUURA Kayano 96 JPN    58.90 20  1:02.70 25  2:01.60 46.78
25 39 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN    59.09 21  1:02.53 22  2:01.62 46.95
26 25 307714 KANG Rine 97 JPN    59.61 26  1:02.22 17  2:01.83 48.72
27 40 307685 WATANABE Mayu 97 JPN    59.69 27  1:02.63 23  2:02.32 52.86
28 23 307576 KAWAI Arisa 96 JPN    59.53 25  1:03.00 27  2:02.53 54.63
29 35 307695 IBAYASHI Kanako 97 JPN    59.93 29  1:04.19 31  2:04.12 68.06
30 42 307477 YAMADA Azusa 96 JPN  1:00.19 32  1:03.99 29  2:04.18 68.56
31 32 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN  1:00.34 33  1:04.39 32  2:04.73 73.21
32 47 307146 MORIGUCHI Akane 92 JPN  1:00.73 35  1:04.17 30  2:04.90 74.64
33 31 307541 TACHI Naoko 96 JPN  1:00.02 30  1:05.56 38  2:05.58 80.39
34 57 307613 KITAZAWA Nozomi 96 JPN  1:00.18 31  1:05.70 41  2:05.88 82.92
35 28 307240 MIYAMOTO Rina 94 JPN  1:00.69 34  1:05.65 39  2:06.34 86.80
36 51 307699 ORIGUCHI Misa 97 JPN  1:01.31 36  1:05.28 35  2:06.59 88.91
37 50 307421 KAWASHIMA Haru 95 JPN  1:01.54 38  1:05.16 34  2:06.70 89.84
38 58 307692 AKIBA Minori 97 JPN  1:01.43 37  1:05.45 37  2:06.88 91.36
39 48 307710 SATO Kaede 97 JPN  1:01.57 39  1:05.36 36  2:06.93 91.79
40 43 307720 JIMBO Mami 97 JPN  1:01.70 40  1:05.65 39  2:07.35 95.33
41 79 307789 ARAI Mayuko 98 JPN  1:02.59 47  1:05.00 33  2:07.59 97.36
42 62 307798 MURAKAMI Miku 98 JPN  1:02.27 42  1:05.72 42  2:07.99 100.74
43 53 307788 IIZUKA Nana 98 JPN  1:02.27 42  1:05.81 44  2:08.08 101.50
44 78 307802 YAMAZAKI Yukako 98 JPN  1:02.53 45  1:05.77 43  2:08.30 103.35
45 55 307522 YARITA Yurina 96 JPN  1:02.24 41  1:06.15 46  2:08.39 104.11
46 63 307500 ISHIKAWA Haruna 94 JPN  1:02.45 44  1:06.42 48  2:08.87 108.17
47 72 307812 KOJIMA Asuka 98 JPN  1:02.78 50  1:06.32 47  2:09.10 110.11
48 45 307499 TANI Haruka 96 JPN  1:02.57 46  1:06.81 49  2:09.38 112.47
49 59 307511 KATO Megumi 95 JPN  1:03.60 52  1:06.09 45  2:09.69 115.09
50 66 307650 NOZAWA Saki 95 JPN  1:02.60 48  1:07.27 50  2:09.87 116.61
51 73 307739 KUMONO Wendy 97 JPN  1:02.98 51  1:07.35 51  2:10.33 120.49
52 76 307811 OBA Mei 98 JPN  1:03.78 53  1:07.74 52  2:11.52 130.54
53 41 307473 OTSUKA Marina 95 JPN  1:02.71 49  1:09.47 57  2:12.18 136.12
54 77 307847 NISHIMOTO Maki 98 JPN  1:04.06 55  1:08.26 55  2:12.32 137.30
55 81 307865 SAKAGUCHI Miyu 98 JPN  1:04.78 57  1:08.03 53  2:12.81 141.44
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
56 64 307814 TANAKA Konatsu 98 JPN  1:03.96 54  1:09.12 56  2:13.08 143.72
57 80 307713 SATORI Mana 97 JPN  1:05.35 58  1:08.19 54  2:13.54 147.60
58 75 307793 NAKANO Shoko 98 JPN  1:04.27 56  1:09.89 58  2:14.16 152.83
59 70 307796 MONAI Akari 98 JPN  1:07.49 59  1:11.87 59  2:19.36 196.74
60 69 307670 TAKATA Saeko 94 JPN  1:11.50 60  1:16.68 60  2:28.18 271.22
61 71 307671 CHIBA Ayano 93 JPN  1:13.08 61  1:16.87 61  2:29.95 286.16

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 29 307698 KUDO Sayumi 97 JPN
-2 49 307554 HARA Asuka 95 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 11 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika 96 JPN
-2 16 307080 TABUCHI Ryoko 93 JPN
-3 44 307711 ITO Momoka 97 JPN
-4 46 307560 ITO Akane 96 JPN
-5 52 307808 HATA Urara 98 JPN
-6 56 307317 YAMAMOTO Aoi 94 JPN
-7 61 307418 INUTSUKA Saki 94 JPN
-8 65 307673 FUJIMAKI Rina 96 JPN
-9 67 307188 OGIHARA Ayumi 93 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 38 307137 TAGO Kazumi 93 JPN
-2 68 307507 TAKI Rei 94 JPN

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 6 307311 INOUE Ranna 94 JPN
-2 24 307106 KANITANI Tomomi 93 JPN
-3 33 307094 NAKAMURA Hikaru 93 JPN
-4 34 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN
-5 54 307848 MATSUMURA Ami 98 JPN
-6 60 307820 TAKADA Shiori 98 JPN
-7 74 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna 98 JPN
-8 82 307846 UZAWA Konatsu 98 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   Kihong Lee            #1078      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 12 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:56.06 17.38 17.38 0.00

2 7 307493 ANDO Asa  1:56.77 13.45 13.45 6.00

3 3 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:57.02 31.44 - -

4 15 307518 NONOYAMA Sae  1:57.83 37.97 - -

5 4 307386 DENDA Kayo  1:58.03 28.07 28.07 16.63

6 8 307310 TAKAHASHI Chizu  1:58.32 33.23 - -

7 13 307706 KAWABATA Kaede  1:58.82 24.71 24.71 23.31

8 5 307487 SHIMOMURA Mio  1:58.83 28.20 28.20 23.39

9 2 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori  1:59.09 43.29 - -

10 37 307679 SATO Haruka  1:59.31 68.57 - -

The best 5 at start

2 7 307493 ANDO Asa  1:56.77 13.45

1 12 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:56.06 17.38

7 13 307706 KAWABATA Kaede  1:58.82 24.71

13 10 307152 WATANABE Ayumi  1:59.63 26.60

DNF2 6 307311 INOUE Ranna - 26.89

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 109.03
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 111.81
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 69.33

Calculated penalty

(A) 111.81 + (B) 109.03 - (C) 69.33 = 151.51 : 10 = 15.15

Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 18.15

TD                   Kihong Lee            #1078      ______________________________
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女女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD Kihong Lee KOR Name of Course      
Referee HAGA Tetsuaki JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1360.0 m
Vertical Drop       260.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter GUMIZAWA toshiaki JPN Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN
Forerunners -A- OTA Mei JPN Forerunners -A- OTA Mei JPN

-B- YOSHIKAWA Manami JPN -B- YOSHIKAWA Manami JPN
-C- KANAMARU Kousetsu JPN -C- KANAMARU Kousetsu JPN
-D- KITABAYASHI Riki JPN -D- KITABAYASHI Riki JPN

Number of gate 35(33) Number of gate 34(33)
Start time 08:35 Start time 12:30
Weather Cloud Weather Cloud
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature  1.0 /  2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  2.0 /  3.0

競競競競:82 F:980
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 12 03004866 川川 あああ 長長 長長長SC    56.24 5    59.82 1  1:56.06 0.00
2 7 03007510 安安 麻 北北北 北北北北    56.22 4  1:00.55 2  1:56.77 6.00
3 3 03006301 中中 真真 学学 早早早女学    55.95 1  1:01.07 4  1:57.02 8.11
4 15 03008480 長野野 颯颯 長長 白白北北    56.61 7  1:01.22 6  1:57.83 14.95
5 4 03006302 傳早 佳佳 学学 早早早女学    56.15 3  1:01.88 14  1:58.03 16.63
6 8 03004978 髙髙 知知 学学 日本女学    56.01 2  1:02.31 19  1:58.32 19.08
7 13 03010173 川川 楓 北北北 北北学北北北北北    57.37 10  1:01.45 9  1:58.82 23.31
8 5 03005218 下下 美真 学学 法法女学    56.32 6  1:02.51 21  1:58.83 23.39
9 2 03008477 切切切 美美 長長 白白北北    56.78 8  1:02.31 19  1:59.09 25.59

10 37 03010449 佐安 春春 青青 東東東東北北    58.15 15  1:01.16 5  1:59.31 27.44
11 14 03007551 林 鮎女 新新 八北北北    57.90 14  1:01.58 11  1:59.48 28.88
12 26 03004674 加安 奈奈女 学学 日本女学    58.18 16  1:01.35 8  1:59.53 29.30
13 10 03005031 渡渡 歩歩 学学 日本女学    57.53 13  1:02.10 16  1:59.63 30.14
14 18 03005156 阪阪 愛愛 学学 日本日日女学    57.45 11  1:02.27 18  1:59.72 30.90
15 19 03007427 伊安 佳佳 長長 飯野北北    58.76 18  1:01.34 7  2:00.10 34.11
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 1 03008381 牧長 レレ 新新 八北北北    57.49 12  1:02.66 24  2:00.15 34.54
17 9 03010363 西下 紗紗 長長 白白北北    57.04 9  1:03.38 28  2:00.42 36.82
18 20 03007076 青 朝春 学学 同同同女学    59.69 27  1:00.77 3  2:00.46 37.15
19 36 03005057 長長 舞 学学 専専女学    58.84 19  1:01.94 15  2:00.78 39.86
20 27 03009433 北髙 莉莉 埼埼 本本東北    59.27 22  1:01.54 10  2:00.81 40.11
21 21 03004959 中下 知佳 学学 女東大大女学    59.44 23  1:01.61 12  2:01.05 42.14
22 30 03004669 宮宮 亜愛紗 学学 女東大大女学    59.52 24  1:01.74 13  2:01.26 43.91
23 22 03008373 若若 美美 新新 八北北北    58.71 17  1:02.78 26  2:01.49 45.85
24 17 03008095 松川 佳佳佳 野山 日本女学野山北北    58.90 20  1:02.70 25  2:01.60 46.78
25 39 03007578 川長 皐若 長長 長長東北北    59.09 21  1:02.53 22  2:01.62 46.95
26 25 03009196 姜 利奈 京京 京京京京北北    59.61 26  1:02.22 17  2:01.83 48.72
27 40 03010337 渡渡 真真 東京 聖聖学北北北    59.69 27  1:02.63 23  2:02.32 52.86
28 23 03008119 川合 麻麻紗 秋早 角角北北    59.53 25  1:03.00 27  2:02.53 54.63
29 35 03009090 阪林 奏女 富野 富野富富北北    59.93 29  1:04.19 31  2:04.12 68.06
30 42 03008488 野早 あああ 長長 中長西北北  1:00.19 32  1:03.99 29  2:04.18 68.56
31 32 03008492 畔畔 慧奈 長長 中長中同角北北  1:00.34 33  1:04.39 32  2:04.73 73.21
32 47 03006172 青森 茜 学学 京京京京女学  1:00.73 35  1:04.17 30  2:04.90 74.64
33 31 03008519 舘 順女 富野 砺砺砺京北北  1:00.02 30  1:05.56 38  2:05.58 80.39
34 57 03008470 北中 ののの 長長 長長日本女学中学北  1:00.18 31  1:05.70 41  2:05.88 82.92
35 28 03004889 宮本 里奈 学学 日本女女日日女学  1:00.69 34  1:05.65 39  2:06.34 86.80
36 51 03009197 折森 美莉 青青 柴早女女北北  1:01.31 36  1:05.28 35  2:06.59 88.91
37 50 03006433 川川 晴 学学 日本女女日日女学  1:01.54 38  1:05.16 34  2:06.70 89.84
38 58 03010358 秋秋 美佳里 長長 長長東北北  1:01.43 37  1:05.45 37  2:06.88 91.36
39 48 03010992 佐安 楓 埼埼 伊奈学北北北  1:01.57 39  1:05.36 36  2:06.93 91.79
40 43 03007549 神切 茉美 群白 新新学北北北  1:01.70 40  1:05.65 39  2:07.35 95.33
41 79 03009426 新阪 真美女 埼埼 本本東北  1:02.59 47  1:05.00 33  2:07.59 97.36
42 62 03011118 下畔 歩実 富野 砺砺砺京北北  1:02.27 42  1:05.72 42  2:07.99 100.74
43 53 03010155 飯飯 奈野 北北北 北北学北北北北北  1:02.27 42  1:05.81 44  2:08.08 101.50
44 78 03011300 野長 佑佑女 新新 新阪北北  1:02.53 45  1:05.77 43  2:08.30 103.35
45 55 03008784 鎗早 裕愛奈 千千 千千紗千北北  1:02.24 41  1:06.15 46  2:08.39 104.11
46 63 03004667 石川 陽陽 学学 帝京女学  1:02.45 44  1:06.42 48  2:08.87 108.17
47 72 03010615 小新 愛愛春 長長 畔早千上北北  1:02.78 50  1:06.32 47  2:09.10 110.11
48 45 03007017 谷 遥遥 学学 専専女学  1:02.57 46  1:06.81 49  2:09.38 112.47
49 59 03007973 加安 めめの 学学 日本女女日日女学  1:03.60 52  1:06.09 45  2:09.69 115.09
50 66 03006038 長中 早早 学学 日本女女日日女学  1:02.60 48  1:07.27 50  2:09.87 116.61
51 73 03009144 雲長 ウウポウウウ 千千 聖聖女学聖所女女北  1:02.98 51  1:07.35 51  2:10.33 120.49
52 76 03010771 女秋 芽芽 長長 畔早東北北  1:03.78 53  1:07.74 52  2:11.52 130.54
53 41 03007395 女飯 麻莉奈 学学 青野学青女学  1:02.71 49  1:09.47 57  2:12.18 136.12
54 77 03010989 西本 麻麻 長長 飯野北北  1:04.06 55  1:08.26 55  2:12.32 137.30
55 81 03009646 坂森 未未 滋滋 北新北北  1:04.78 57  1:08.03 53  2:12.81 141.44
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

56 64 03011434 早中 瑚瑚 長長 白白北北  1:03.96 54  1:09.12 56  2:13.08 143.72
57 80 03010349 佐佐 真陽 長長 屋佳北北  1:05.35 58  1:08.19 54  2:13.54 147.60
58 75 03011848 中長 頌女 埼埼 本本東北  1:04.27 56  1:09.89 58  2:14.16 152.83
59 70 03009841 毛毛 実里 埼埼 西西大愛北  1:07.49 59  1:11.87 59  2:19.36 196.74
60 69 03013720 北早 冴女 学学 中立女学  1:11.50 60  1:16.68 60  2:28.18 271.22
61 71 03013721 千千 彩佳 学学 中立女学  1:13.08 61  1:16.87 61  2:29.95 286.16

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 29 03008943 砺安 あさの 青青 柴早女女北北

-2 49 03007835 原 杏莉佑 学学 明明学青女学

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 11 03008646 小小 聖瑚 北北北 北北学北北北北北

-2 16 03005365 早田 涼女 学学 中中女学

-3 44 03008191 伊東 桃佑 愛知 東北学北北北

-4 46 03008371 伊安 茜 新新 北北北北

-5 52 03010524 秦 麗ら 青青 柴早女女北北

-6 56 03005101 野本 青 学学 京京京京女学

-7 61 03004656 犬犬 彩彩 学学 日本女女日日女学

-8 65 03011504 安藤 莉奈 東京 東東紗千女学青北北

-9 67 03004820 荻原 歩 学学 西武川女女女学

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 38 03004605 多多 千和 学学 國國青女学

-2 68 03004764 滝 れれ 東京 Ziel Tokyo

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 6 03004987 阪畔 藍陽 新新 ﾁｺﾁJWSC
-2 24 03005078 蟹谷 ととの 学学 専専女学

-3 33 03004670 仲下 ひあひ 学学 早早早女学

-4 34 03004902 早森 藍 学学 國國青女学

-5 54 03010360 松下 亜美 長長 東北女学東所富東北

-6 60 03010900 北早 栞里 石川 鶴鶴北北

-7 74 03010353 野本 榛奈 長長 中長中同角北北

-8 82 03010770 鵜中 小瑚 長長 飯野北北

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 12 03004866 川川 あああ  1:56.06 2.37 2.37 0.00

2 7 03007510 安安 麻  1:56.77 0.00 0.00 6.00

3 3 03006301 中中 真真  1:57.02 11.74 - -

4 15 03008480 野野野 颯颯  1:57.83 18.41 - -

5 4 03006302 傳傳 佳佳  1:58.03 7.08 7.08 16.63

6 8 03004978 髙髙 知知  1:58.32 13.02 - -

7 13 03010173 川川 楓  1:58.82 4.77 4.77 23.31

8 5 03005218 下下 美真  1:58.83 11.38 11.38 23.39

9 2 03008477 切切切 美美  1:59.09 16.10 - -

10 37 03010449 佐安 春春  1:59.31 29.37 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

2 7 03007510 安安 麻  1:56.77 0.00

1 12 03004866 川川 あああ  1:56.06 2.37

7 13 03010173 川川 楓  1:58.82 4.77

16 1 03008381 牧野 レレ  2:00.15 5.18

13 10 03005031 渡渡 歩歩  1:59.63 7.03

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 19.35
(A) 競競競競競競順10順中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 25.60
(C) 相相あす選選のレのののののの 69.33

計算ペナルティー

(A) 25.60 + (B) 19.35 - (C) 69.33 = -24.38 : 10 = -2.44

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 0.00
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